



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.16
Contract Type: Contract

Slope and Drainage Repairs
MM 11.4 to 51.9

07/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$484,344.00
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$596,965.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.16
Contract Type: Contract

Slope and Drainage Repairs
MM 11.4 to 51.9

07/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	160.00	82.00	\$13,120.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm	TON	9.00	600.00	\$5,400.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	423.00	\$20,304.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	60.00	197.00	\$11,820.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	32.00	443.00	\$14,176.00
603.195	24" RCP Class III	LF	64.00	375.00	\$24,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	10.00	4361.00	\$43,610.00
604.24	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	3.00	16680.00	\$50,040.00
610.08	Plain Rip Rap	CY	180.00	212.00	\$38,160.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1900.00	5.50	\$10,450.00
615.07	Loam	CY	80.00	90.00	\$7,200.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	9.00	150.00	\$1,350.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5700.00	\$5,700.00
619.1401	Erosion Control Mix	CY	42.00	90.00	\$3,780.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	375.00	5.00	\$1,875.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	80.00	87.00	\$6,960.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	265.00	\$10,600.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	135.00	\$5,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	87.00	\$3,480.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	9.00	25.00	\$225.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	350.00	5.50	\$1,925.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	204769.00	\$204,769.00
Total Bid					\$484,344.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.16
Contract Type: Contract

Slope and Drainage Repairs
MM 11.4 to 51.9

07/18/2024 11:00:00 AM

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	160.00	50.00	\$8,000.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm	TON	9.00	750.00	\$6,750.00
603.155	12" RCP Class III	LF	48.00	1200.00	\$57,600.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	60.00	600.00	\$36,000.00
603.175	18" RCP Class III	LF	32.00	1350.00	\$43,200.00
603.195	24" RCP Class III	LF	64.00	1500.00	\$96,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	10.00	3000.00	\$30,000.00
604.24	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	3.00	12000.00	\$36,000.00
610.08	Plain Rip Rap	CY	180.00	250.00	\$45,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1900.00	6.00	\$11,400.00
615.07	Loam	CY	80.00	125.00	\$10,000.00
618.1401	Seeding Method Number 3	UNIT	9.00	300.00	\$2,700.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
619.1401	Erosion Control Mix	CY	42.00	125.00	\$5,250.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	375.00	10.00	\$3,750.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	80.00	75.00	\$6,000.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, in place	EA	9.00	35.00	\$315.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	350.00	20.00	\$7,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
Total Bid					\$596,965.00